

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

TOKYU CORPORATION

Representative: Kazuo Takahashi, President

& Representative Director

(Code: No.9005, Tokyo Stock Exchange First Section)

Contact: Katsumi Oda, Senior Manager,

Accounting & IR Division,

(Telephone: +81-3-3477-6168

Notice Regarding Purchase of Shares Held by Untraceable Shareholders

Tokyu Corporation (the "Company") announces that in conjunction with the sale of shares of untraceable shareholders announced on December 26, 2017, it has reached a decision at a meeting of the Board of Directors held today that the Company will buy shares held by untraceable shareholders as treasury stock pursuant to the paragraph 3 and 4 of Article 197 of the Companies Act.

1. Total number of shares subject to the purchase: 302,128 shares of common stock

2. Date of the purchase: November 9, 2018

- 3. Purchase price per share: Closing price of the common stock of the Company on the Tokyo Stock Exchange on November 9, 2018.
- 4. Purchase price (total amount): Amount calculated by multiplying "1.Total number of shares subject to the purchase" by "3. Purchase price per share"